39. SERVICE AGREEMENT, CITY OF PETALUMA, SONOMA COUNTY - W.O. 4157, P & C.

After consideration of Calendar Item 24 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF PETALUMA, SONOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, ON BEHALF OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION, AS CONTRACTOR, PROVIDING FOR SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES TO BE RENDERED THE CITY, THE PAYMENT TO THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION FOR SAID SERVICES TO BE THE COMMISSION'S ACTUAL COSTS NOT TO EXCEED \$500.

Attachment Calendar Item 24 (1 page) 24.

SERVICE AGREEMENT, CITY OF PETALUMA, SONOMA COUNTY - W.O. 4157.

The Director of Public Works-City Engineer of the City of Petaluma has requested the State Lands Division to survey and map the boundary of State-owned lands along the Petaluma River from Northwestern Facific Railroad Bridge to Washington Street Bridge, and has offered to pay the cost thereof. The work is to be performed on a contract basis at an estimated cost not to exceed \$500.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER HE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF PETALUMA, SCHOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, ON BEHALF OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION, AS CONTRACTOR, PROVIDING FOR SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES TO BE RENDERED THE CITY, THE PAYMENT TO THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION FOR SAID SERVICES TO BE THE COMMISSION'S ACTUAL COSTS NOT TO EXCEED \$500.